

SHREE VASU LOGISTICS LIMITED

CIN: L51090CT2067PLC620232

Registered Office: Logistics Park, Opp. Jaiya Automobiles, Ring Road No 1, Rajpur-482011, C.G.
Website: www.shreevasulogistics.com, email: ca@shreevasulogistics.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3265.00	2927.59	2494.73	6192.59	5006.92
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax/exceptional items	132.03	96.62	63.43	228.65	185.44
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	132.03	96.62	63.43	228.65	185.44
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax after exceptional items	121.50	72.65	47.21	194.15	139.26
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	123.56	72.92	47.21	196.43	139.26
6	Equity Share Capital	1146.60	1146.60	1146.60	1146.60	1146.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	1678.56
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 10 each)					
a) Basic (Rs.)	1.17	0.63	0.41	1.69	1.21	1.79
b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.02	0.63	0.41	1.69	1.21	1.76

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. NSE at www.nseindia.com and the website of the Company at www.shreevasulogistics.com.

Note: 2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the accounting other principles generally accepted in India.

Note: 3. The Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2023, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 6, 2023 and Limited Review Report issued by auditor thereon.

For Shree Vasu Logistics Limited
Sd/- Sarathi Deshmukh
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 08.11.2023
Place: Rajpur

BEEKAY STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L27106WB1981PLC033490

Registered Office: "Lansdowne Towers", 4th Floor, 2/A, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata-700020
Phone No. 033-4000 4444, 2283 0061, Fax : 033-2283 3322
E-mail : secretary@beekaysteel.com, Website : www.beekaysteel.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date as on	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year	Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	26,352.25	54,716.51	26,286.45	114,230.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,410.95	8,200.30	2,399.44	14,261.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,410.95	8,200.30	2,399.44	14,261.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,731.82	6,661.80	1,687.59	10,435.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,731.82	6,661.80	1,687.59	10,435.73
6	Equity Share Capital	1,909.09	1,909.09	1,909.09	1,909.09
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	79,106.57
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)** - Basic	14.39	35.15	8.91	55.01
	Diluted	14.39	35.15	8.91	55.01

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website (www.beekaysteel.com).

Note: 2. The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on annual basis and the Consolidated Financial figures include subsidiary associates' joint venture of the Company viz., Beekay Ukai Steel Pvt. Ltd. (Wholly Owned Subsidiary) and AKC Steel Industries Ltd. (Associate Company).

Note: 3. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review and issued report on the aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for quarter & half year ended on 30.09.2023.

Note: 4. The aforesaid unaudited financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) were reviewed by the Audit Committee & Approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 09.11.2023.

Note: 5. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules 08 - The Company does not have Exceptional and Extraordinary items.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Beekay Steel Industries Limited
Sd/-
(Surash Chand Bansal)
Executive Chairman
DIN : 00103134

Place : Kolkata
Date : 9th November, 2023

STOVEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L45206GJ1973PLC050790

Regd. Office: N.D.C., Near Lambha Village, Post: Navri, Ahmedabad - 382 405, Gujarat, India.
Website: www.stovec.com, e-mail: secretary@stovec.com, Tel: +91(0)79 - 6157 2300, Fax: +91(0)79 - 2571 0406

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (Net Profit for the period/year before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	479.36	572.51	445.07	1,492.82	1,749.20
Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9.96	26.42	5.14	65.37	218.90
Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9.96	26.42	5.14	65.37	218.90
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit/(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5.68	20.16	8.79	50.51	231.03
Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs. 10/-)	20.88	20.88	20.88	20.88	20.88
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as at balance sheet date	-	-	-	-	1,718.29
Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each (annualized for the quarter)					
a) Basic (Rs.)	2.72	9.65	4.21	24.06	119.65
b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.72	9.65	4.21	24.06	119.65

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and unaudited Financial Results is available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website (www.stovec.com).

Note: 2. The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on annual basis and the Consolidated Financial figures include subsidiary associates' joint venture of the Company viz., Beekay Ukai Steel Pvt. Ltd. (Wholly Owned Subsidiary) and AKC Steel Industries Ltd. (Associate Company).

Note: 3. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review and issued report on the aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for quarter & half year ended on 30.09.2023.

Note: 4. The aforesaid unaudited financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) were reviewed by the Audit Committee & Approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 09.11.2023.

Note: 5. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules 08 - The Company does not have Exceptional and Extraordinary items.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Stovec Industries Limited
Sd/-
Shreshth Vani
Managing Director
(DIN: 96474766)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: November 09, 2023

ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L92132MH1982PLC028767

Regd. Office: 18th Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futorex, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013
Tel:-91-22-7106 1234 Fax:-91-22-2300 2107 Website: www.zee.com

Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended on 30/09/2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 30/09/2022 Unaudited	Half year ended on 30/09/2023 Unaudited	Half year ended on 30/09/2022 Unaudited	Year ended on 31/03/2023 Audited	Quarter ended on 30/09/2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 30/09/2022 Unaudited	Half year ended on 30/09/2023 Unaudited	Half year ended on 30/09/2022 Unaudited	Year ended on 31/03/2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations from continuing operations*	229,937	189,324	413,172	355,648	742,191	243,779	202,990	442,150	385,704	806,790
2	Profit for the period/year from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	33,441	27,747	41,975	60,964	101,984	30,398	24,797	37,537	47,074	80,355
3	Profit for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	21,466	23,083	19,485	53,310	35,299	18,423	20,133	18,498	39,420	46,807
4	Profit for the period/year before tax from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	21	(2,435)	(5,629)	(4,849)	(20,600)
5	Profit for the period/year after tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15,524	17,656	14,109	42,543	16,388	12,988	13,713	13,375	26,724	25,138
6	Profit for the period/year after tax from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	(62)	(2,425)	(6,421)	(4,775)	(20,359)
7	Profit for the period/year (5 + 6)	15,524	17,656	14,109	42,543	16,388	12,296	11,289	6,954	21,949	4,779
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15,636	17,664	12,948	41,477	15,180	13,551	14,741	6,819	29,561	14,477
9	Equity Share Capital	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606
10	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	961,518	-	-	-	-	1,062,581
11	Networth	-	-	-	-	971,124	-	-	-	-	1,072,187
12	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)										
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	1.62	1.84	1.47	4.43	1.71	1.35	1.43	1.39	2.78	2.62
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	1.62	1.84	1.47	4.43	1.71	1.35	1.43	1.39	2.78	2.62
13	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for discontinuing operations)										
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	(0.07)	(0.25)	(0.67)	(0.50)	(2.12)
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	(0.07)	(0.25)	(0.67)	(0.50)	(2.12)
14	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for total operations)										
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	1.62	1.84	1.47	4.43	1.71	1.28	1.18	0.72	2.28	0.50
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	1.62	1.84	1.47	4.43	1.71	1.28	1.18	0.72	2.28	0.50

* Excludes other income

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.zee.com.

Note: 2. This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

For and on behalf of the Board
Punit Goenka
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
Date: 9 November 2023

"Business Standard" Oct. 10/11/2023
(All India Edition)



